
USA Lacrosse Area Coach Roster

Men's Game or Women's Game: Women's Game
Awards Area Name: Arizona
Area Chair Name: Diana Oduho
Total Number of Qualified Teams: 12

Team/School Name Head Coach (AD if no HC available) Email Address Phone Number
Cactus Shadows Gary Neft (HC) pittlaxcoach@gmail.com 412-287-5985
Chandler Ellie King (HC) king.ellie01@gmail.com 503-267-9808
Chaparral Jessica Barden  (HC)  jessica@azgl.com 602-315-4481
Corona Del Sol Niki Shirey (HC) Shireyniki@gmail.com 480-321-6090
Desert Vista Sydney Franklin  (HC) sydneyfranklin00015@gmail.com 480-438-6434
Higley Whitney Leavitt  (HC) higleygirlslacrosse@gmail.com 479-381-8001
Horizon Jose Rodiguez (HC) josenrod@gmail.com 303-887-3220

Notre Dame Preparatory
Izzy Jade / 
Sydney Anderson (Co-Head Coaches)

izabellaj2020@gmail.com / 
sydanderson16@gmail.com 

480-909-9915 /
240-377-7376

Oro Valley Kevin Caradona (HC) navylax26@yahoo.com 

Pinnacle
Reggie Younger / Chris Havrilla (Co-
Head Coaches)

reggie@vrcsportsperformance.com / 
akhavrilla@gmail.com

480-282-2497 / 
623-853-3172

Salpointe Catholic Simon Keller  (HC) skeller80@hotmail.com 520-440-9553
Xavier College Preparatory Diana Oduho  (HC) oduhodr@gmail.com 814-722-3776


